CNR No. HRAM02-001031-2024

Next Date: - 18-07-2024



COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC)

IN THE COURT OF Dr. Sushma-I Civil Judge (Junior Division) Ambala

Next Date, Purpose of case, Orders and Judgments as well as other case information is available on http://ecourts.gov.in

HARDEEP SINGH AGED ABOUT 39 YEARS SONS OF SH. BALBIR SINGH R/O H. NO. 64 JAROT ROAD, DASHMESH NAGAR, AMBALA CITY, DIST AMBALA ADHAR CARD NO. 2735 4352 8847 MOBILE NO.89680 14942 Vs.

GENERAL PUBLIC

PRIYANKA WIFE OF SH. PARDELP R/O VILLAGE UDEPUR PO DURJAN PUR TEHSIL NARWALA DIST JIND HARYANA.

PETITION FOR PERMISSION TO PETITIONER, TO SELL THE SHARES OF REET MINOR DAUGHTER OF SH. HARDEEP SINGH AND HARSHIT MINOR SON OF SH. HARDEEP SINGH BEING 2/3RD SHARE OUT OF THE HOUSE/PROPERTY MEASURING 0 KANAL 3 MARLA 3 SARSAI (100 SQUARE YARDS) WHICH WAS PURCHASED BY THE MOTHER OF THESE MINOR CHILDREN NAMELY SMT. KAVITA RANI VIDE REGISTERED SALE DEED NO. 1923/1 DATED 27.06.2018 DULY REGISTERED IN THE OFFICE OF SUB REGISTRAR, AMBALA I.E. PORTION OF HOUSE /PROPERTY COMPRISING OVER AN AREA MEASURING 0 KANAL 2 MARLA 2 SARSAI (66.67 SQUARE YARDS) BEING 5/243 SHARE OUT OF TOTAL LAND 5 KANAL 8 MARLA, COMPRISING IN KHEWAT /KHATAUNI NO. 187 (175)/206, KHASRA NO. 25//8/1, 8/3, 8/4 SITUATED AT VILLAGE KAKRU, H.B. NO. 31, TEHSIL AND DISTRICT AMBALA AS MENTIONED IN THE JAMABANDI FOR THE YEAR 2021-2022 READ WITH THE MUTATION NO. 1772 OF VILLAGE KAKRU, WHICH THE MINORS HAVE INHERITED AFTER THE DEATH OF THEIR MOTHER SMT. KAVITA RANI.

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

GENERAL PUBLIC

The Manager is

... Whereas it has been proved to the satisfaction of the Court that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) above named cannot be served in the ordinary way of service. Hence, this proclamation under order 5 Rule 20 CPC is hereby issued against him/them and should appear personally or through their counsel on 18-07-2024 at 10:00 a.m.

Take notice that, in default of his/their appearance on the day before mentioned, the above said case will be heard and determined in his/their absence according to law.

Given under my hand and the seal of the Court, this 14-05-2024.

Civil Judge (Juntar Division) hom

Amb